The Hearts Center
2011 New Year Celebration

A New Way of Light, Love and Joy
With the Saints and Sages
of East and West

December 30, 2010 to January 2, 1011

Hotel Albuquerque at Old Town
800 Rio Grande Blvd., NW
Albuguerque New Mexico 87104

(Times are MST)
Thursday December 30

12:00pm Registration

1:00

2:30
3:00
3:20

4:00
4:30
4:40
5:10
5:30
7:00

9:00

Welcome to Albuquerque by Holly Norton

Introduction to the Hearts Center by David C. Lewis

Songs, Prayers and Rhythms

Meditation

HeartStream by El Morya: “It is God’s Pleasure to Give You Joy!”

Intermission

Elohim Songs

Presentation: Our Spiritual Heritage from the Mystery Schools of the Universal
Brotherhood by Wayne Purdin

Musical Interlude

Lanello’s Darshan: “You are all Revelators of God’s Light!”

Meditation

Jade Goddess from the Pleiades: “Our Crystal Water Vase of Divine Joy!”

Karla Sweeney Teaches Contra Folk Dancing

Dinner and Announcements

Presentation by Jessie Mercay: Introduction to Sacred Geometry,

Vaastu Shastras and Pranava Veda

Evening Astreas

Closing




Friday December 31, 2010 New Year’s Eve

9:00am
9:45

10:15
11:00

12:30pm
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30
4:45
5:00

5:45
6:30
9: 00
10:30
11:30

11:45

12:15am

Movement in JOY!

Welcome by David C Lewis

Songs, Rhythms, Bowls and Instruments

Rosary of Divine Quintessence

Meditation

Buddha of the Crystal Ray: “Blessedness Creates Divine Solutions”

Reflection

Reading from Omraam’s teaching “On the New Year”

Lunch

Spiritual Jokes and Laughing Yoga

Presentation on Cosmic Cycles Turning by Boyd Badten

Rhythm, Prayer, Song and Ho’oponopo Movements

Musical Meditation

HeartStream by Goddess of Purity: “Reclaiming Your Immaculate
Concept”

Reflection

Intermission

Shiva Chants, Bhajans with Movement Weaving Bodhisattva Visions with Songs

to the Mother East and West

Meditation

Sanat Kumara Darshan: “Our New Era of Love for Earth”

Dinner

An Enchanting Evening of Waltzing and Contra Folk Dancing
3 Kings’ Visitation bearing Gifts of Light, Love and Joy

Wash the Earth in Violet Fire and Elohim Song Fest

With Visual Meditation Honoring Divine Beings East and West

Candle Lighting Ceremony as attendees hold votives lit from a single candle.

Gautama’s Keynote: Beethoven’s 9" Symphony

Silent Meditation

HeartStream by Gautama Buddha: Thoughtform for the New Year 2011

Reflection

New Year’s Celebration and Greetings

Buddha’s Pudding served



Saturday, January 1, 2011

10:00am

10:30
11:00

11:20
11:30

12:00pm
12:30
2:00
3:30
3:45
4:15
4:45

5:30
6:00

6:30
8:30

Welcome in the New Year with David Lewis

Rhythm, Prayers and Songs

Children’s Golden Buddha Rosary

Presentation by Cathleen Alexander “Meru University Reveals 2011 Leading
Edge Courses”

Meditation

HeartStream by Mother Mary: “Begin 2011 with Our Victory in Mind
and Heart”

Reflection

Hearts Center Council Presentation

Lunch

Knights and Ladies Meeting

Intermission

Songs, Prayers, Rhythm

Fortuna’s Darshan: “Our Replenishing Light of Cosmic Abundance”
Songs to the Violet Flame to build a rousing flow field

Meditation

Saint Germain: “Be Alchemists of the Spirit in the Eternal Now!”
Reflection

Kuan Yin: “Weaving Mercy’s Carpet of Compassion”

Dinner

Reading by Raphael Fitch from his novel Brotherhood: Charting the Freedom of
Africa, an Ahmad Jones

Closing

Sunday, Jan 2, 2011

9:00am
9:30

11:00
11:30
12:00pm
12:30
1:00
1:15
1:30

Movement in JOY'!

Family Sunday Service

Rhythm and Song

Kwan Yin’s Rosary of Mercy

Sacred Surrender Ritual

Meditation

HeartStream by Vairochana: “Our Buddhic Year, Our Buddhic Purpose”
Reflection

Green Tara’s Darshan: “Our Truth is Now Your Holy Investment™

Jewel Tree Meditation

HeartStream by Amitabha: “Our Magic is the Victory of Buddhic Beingness!”
Circle of Oneness,

Sealing of the Conference

Lunch*



Monday, January 3, 2011

Optional Side Trip to Santa Fe with David
Lewis to visit the Loretto Chapel’s
“Miraculous Staircase” at 207 Old Santa Fe
Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501 where Saint
Germain desires to HeartStream.

Two mysteries surround the spiral
staircase in the Loretto Chapel: the
identity of its builder and the physics
of its construction...
e |

When the Loretto Chapel was completed in
1878, there was no way to access the choir loft twenty-two feet above. Carpenters were called in
to address the problem, but they all concluded
access to the loft would have to be via ladder as
a staircase would interfere with the interior
space of the small Chapel.

Legend says that to find a solution to the
seating problem, the Sisters of the Chapel made
a novena to St. Joseph, the patron saint of
carpenters. On the ninth and final day of prayer,
a man appeared at the Chapel with a donkey
and a toolbox looking for work. Months later,
the elegant circular staircase was completed,
and the carpenter disappeared without pay or
thanks. After searching for the man (an ad even
ran in the local newspaper) and finding no trace
of him, some concluded that he was St. Joseph
himself, having come in answer to the sisters'
prayers.

The stairway's carpenter, whoever he
was, built a magnificent structure. The design
was innovative for the time and some of the
design considerations still perplex experts
today.

The staircase has two 360 degree turns
and no visible means of support. Also, it is said
that the staircase was built without nails—only
wooden pegs. Questions also surround the
number of stair risers relative to the height of the
choir loft and about the types of wood and other materials used in the stairway's construction.

Loretto Chapel is located at 207 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501. For more
information: http://www.lorettochapel.com/staircase.htmi




