The Hearts Center 2011 New Year Celebration

A New Way of Light, Love and Joy With the Saints and Sages of East and West

December 30, 2010 to January 2, 1011

Hotel Albuquerque at Old Town 800 Río Grande Blvd., NW Albuquerque New Mexico 87104



(Times are MST) **Thursday December 30**

12:00pm	Registration
1:00	Welcome to Albuquerque by Holly Norton
	Introduction to the Hearts Center by David C. Lewis
	Songs, Prayers and Rhythms
	Meditation
2:30	HeartStream by El Morya: "It is God's Pleasure to Give You Joy!"
3:00	Intermission
3:20	Elohim Songs
	Presentation: Our Spiritual Heritage from the Mystery Schools of the Universal
	Brotherhood by Wayne Purdin
	Musical Interlude
4:00	Lanello's Darshan: "You are all Revelators of God's Light!"
4:30	Meditation
4:40	Jade Goddess from the Pleiades: "Our Crystal Water Vase of Divine Joy!"
5:10	Karla Sweeney Teaches Contra Folk Dancing
5:30	Dinner and Announcements
7:00	Presentation by Jessie Mercay: Introduction to Sacred Geometry,
	Vaastu Shastras and Pranava Veda
9:00	Evening Astreas
	Closing



Friday December 31, 2010 New Year's Eve

9:00am	Movement in JOY!
9:45	Welcome by David C Lewis
	Songs, Rhythms, Bowls and Instruments
10:15	Rosary of Divine Quintessence
11:00	Meditation
	Buddha of the Crystal Ray: "Blessedness Creates Divine Solutions"
	Reflection
	Reading from Omraam's teaching "On the New Year"
12:30pm	Lunch
2:30	Spiritual Jokes and Laughing Yoga
3:00	Presentation on Cosmic Cycles Turning by Boyd Badten
3:30	Rhythm, Prayer, Song and Ho'oponopo Movements
4:00	Musical Meditation
	HeartStream by Goddess of Purity: "Reclaiming Your Immaculate
	Concept"
4:30	Reflection
4:45	Intermission
5:00	Shiva Chants, Bhajans with Movement Weaving Bodhisattva Visions with Songs
	to the Mother East and West
	Meditation
5:45	Sanat Kumara Darshan: "Our New Era of Love for Earth"
6:30	Dinner
9:00	An Enchanting Evening of Waltzing and Contra Folk Dancing
	3 Kings' Visitation bearing Gifts of Light, Love and Joy
10:30	Wash the Earth in Violet Fire and Elohim Song Fest
	With Visual Meditation Honoring Divine Beings East and West
11:30	Candle Lighting Ceremony as attendees hold votives lit from a single candle.
	Gautama's Keynote: Beethoven's 9 th Symphony
11:45	Silent Meditation
	HeartStream by Gautama Buddha: Thoughtform for the New Year 2011
	Reflection
12:15am	New Year's Celebration and Greetings
	Buddha's Pudding served

Saturday, January 1, 2011

10:00am	Welcome in the New Year with David Lewis
	Rhythm, Prayers and Songs
10:30	Children's Golden Buddha Rosary
11:00	Presentation by Cathleen Alexander "Meru University Reveals 2011 Leading Edge Courses"
11:20	Meditation
11:30	HeartStream by Mother Mary: "Begin 2011 with Our Victory in Mind and Heart"
	Reflection
12:00pm	Hearts Center Council Presentation
12:30	Lunch
2:00	Knights and Ladies Meeting
3:30	Intermission
3:45	Songs, Prayers, Rhythm
4:15	Fortuna's Darshan: "Our Replenishing Light of Cosmic Abundance"
4:45	Songs to the Violet Flame to build a rousing flow field
	Meditation
5:30	Saint Germain: "Be Alchemists of the Spirit in the Eternal Now!"
	Reflection
6:00	Kuan Yin: "Weaving Mercy's Carpet of Compassion"
6:30	Dinner
8:30	Reading by Raphael Fitch from his novel Brotherhood: Charting the Freedom of
	Africa, an Ahmad Jones
	Closing

Sunday, Jan 2, 2011

9:00am	Movement in JOY!
9:30	Family Sunday Service
	Rhythm and Song
	Kwan Yin's Rosary of Mercy
	Sacred Surrender Ritual
	Meditation
11:00	HeartStream by Vairochana: "Our Buddhic Year, Our Buddhic Purpose"
11:30	Reflection
12:00pm	Green Tara's Darshan: "Our Truth is Now Your Holy Investment"
12:30	Jewel Tree Meditation
1:00	HeartStream by Amitabha: "Our Magic is the Victory of Buddhic Beingness!"
1:15	Circle of Oneness,
1:30	Sealing of the Conference
	Lunch*

Monday, January 3, 2011



Optional Side Trip to Santa Fe with David Lewis to visit the Loretto Chapel's "Miraculous Staircase" at 207 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501 where Saint Germain desires to HeartStream.

Two mysteries surround the spiral staircase in the Loretto Chapel: the identity of its builder and the physics of its construction...

When the Loretto Chapel was completed in

1878, there was no way to access the choir loft twenty-two feet above. Carpenters were called in

to address the problem, but they all concluded access to the loft would have to be via ladder as a staircase would interfere with the interior space of the small Chapel.

Legend says that to find a solution to the seating problem, the Sisters of the Chapel made a novena to St. Joseph, the patron saint of carpenters. On the ninth and final day of prayer, a man appeared at the Chapel with a donkey and a toolbox looking for work. Months later, the elegant circular staircase was completed, and the carpenter disappeared without pay or thanks. After searching for the man (an ad even ran in the local newspaper) and finding no trace of him, some concluded that he was St. Joseph himself, having come in answer to the sisters' prayers.

The stairway's carpenter, whoever he was, built a magnificent structure. The design was innovative for the time and some of the design considerations still perplex experts today.

The staircase has two 360 degree turns and no visible means of support. Also, it is said that the staircase was built without nails—only wooden pegs. Questions also surround the number of stair risers relative to the height of the



choir loft and about the types of wood and other materials used in the stairway's construction. Loretto Chapel is located at 207 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87501. For more information: http://www.lorettochapel.com/staircase.html